Market capitalization 5,625 8,984 15,282 20,242 14,999 9,897 20,181 9,897

Personnel
   Average number of employees 24,076 22,375 21,001 21,784 21,047 20,037 19,845 18,835

Financial objectives and dividend

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 Jul. 07-
Objective Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jun. 08

Return on shareholders´ equity, % 4) 20 neg 14 18 27 34 31
Debt/equity ratio, times <1 0.8 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 1.0
Cash flow before investments in properties
classed as current assets and other investment
activities

Positive 1,218 2,063 1,442 4,442 2,361 1,103

Dividend ordinary, SEK   Policy: As of 2005, at least 2.75 4.50 5.50 8.00 11.00
   50% of profit after tax
Extraordinary dividend, SEK  2) 6.70 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

1) Key ratios for June are calculated on a 12 months average.
2) The extraordinary dividend for 2003 pertains to all of the shares in Altima.
3) NCC´s shares are all ordinary shares.
4) New objective, as of 2007 is 20%, earlier objective 15%.
Figures for 2003 are not adjusted for IFRS.
Figures for 2004 are not adjusted for IAS 39, Financial Instruments.
For definitions of key figures, see Annual Report for 2007, page 95.

  Interim report, January-June 2008  16 (16)

Business segments

2008 2007 2008 2007 Jul. 07- 2007
   SEK M Apr.-Jun. Apr.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jun. 08 Jan.-Dec.
Group
   Orders received 17,408 18,105 29,401 30,314 62,430 63,344
   Order backlog 46,165 42,559 46,165 42,559 46,165 44,740
   Net sales 15,623 15,109 27,035 26,925 58,506 58,397
   Operating profit/loss 968 1,315 1,138 1,262 2,666 2,790
   Operating margin, % 6.2 8.7 4.2 4.7 4.6 4.8
   Profit/loss after financial items 883 1,271 1,000 1,186 2,421 2,608
   Net profit/loss for the period 675 1,030 765 961 2,056 2,252
   Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 6.18 9.48 7.04 8.87 18.90 20.73
   Average number of shares outstanding
   after dilution during the period 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4

NCC Construction Sweden
   Orders received 7,650 6,763 14,336 12,096 32,157 29,917
   Order backlog 24,127 18,175 24,127 18,175 24,127 22,473
   Net sales 6,747 5,942 12,076 11,123 25,835 24,881
   Operating profit/loss 365 364 575 608 1,391 1,424
   Operating margin, % 5.4 6.1 4.8 5.5 5.4 5.7

NCC Construction Denmark
   Orders received 780 1,699 2,280 3,150 4,101 4,971
   Order backlog 3,984 4,976 3,984 4,976 3,984 3,848
   Net sales 1,231 1,558 2,145 2,888 5,167 5,910
   Operating profit/loss 21 20 28 36 28 36
   Operating margin, % 1.7 1.3 1.3 1.2 0.5 0.6

NCC Construction Finland
   Orders received 2,348 2,496 3,547 4,631 7,979 9,062
   Order backlog 5,951 5,834 5,951 5,834 5,951 6,423
   Net sales 2,073 1,967 4,001 3,453 7,980 7,432
   Operating profit/loss 86 159 174 239 369 434
   Operating margin, % 4.1 8.1 4.4 6.9 4.6 5.8

NCC Construction Norway
   Orders received 1,593 2,873 2,262 4,370 5,010 7,118
   Order backlog 5,536 7,461 5,536 7,461 5,536 6,871
   Net sales 1,963 1,565 3,584 2,894 7,025 6,335
   Operating profit/loss 55 47 71 6 142 76
   Operating margin, % 2.8 3.0 2.0 0.2 2.0 1.2

NCC Construction Germany
   Orders received 918 843 1,132 1,156 2,740 2,764
   Order backlog 2,380 2,125 2,380 2,125 2,380 2,374
   Net sales 675 541 1,128 890 2,538 2,301
   Operating profit/loss 8 28 10 29 98 117
   Operating margin, % 1.2 5.1 0.9 3.3 3.9 5.1

NCC Property Development
   Net sales 331 1,496 772 2,783 1,572 3,583
   Operating profit/loss 122 353 303 399 684 780

NCC Roads
   Orders received 4,003 3,381 5,828 4,875 11,230 10,278
   Order backlog 4,025 2,784 4,025 2,784 4,025 1,852
   Net sales 3,270 2,490 4,513 3,552 10,854 9,893
   Operating profit/loss 305 558 16 222 474 679
   Operating margin, % 9.3 22.4 0.4 6.2 4.4 6.9

NCC Roads excl. the Polish asphalt- and
aggregate operations
   Orders received 4,003 3,379 5,828 4,751 11,228 10,151
   Order backlog 4,025 2,784 4,025 2,784 4,025 1,852
   Net sales 3,270 2,488 4,513 3,427 10,852 9,766
   Operating profit/loss 305 176 16 -113 474 344
   Operating margin, % 9.3 7.1 0.4 -3.3 4.4 3.5
1) Excluding NCC Complete

Rounding-off differences may occur in all tables.